connection with the Applicant’s application for federal and state historic tax credits. The mill 
building will contain 96 apartments on five floors, which will include studios, one bedroom 
units and two bedroom units. A community room and a fitness center will be located on the 
ground floor. One hundred and twenty-four (124) car parking spaces will be provided for this 
building. 

Two new buildings will be constructed on the 71 Shelton Avenue parcel. One of the new 
buildings will be known as Lofts on The Avenue, which will front on Shelton Avenue and 
contain 60 units, including studios, one bedroom units and two bedroom apartments.